CITY OF PATERSON NOTICE

PURSUANT TO THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETING ACT, BE ADVISED THAT THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PATERSON HAS SCHEDULED A SPECIAL MEETING FOR **TUESDAY, APRIL 7, 2009 AT 7:00 P.M.,** TO BE HELD AT **CITY HALL, MUNICIPAL COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 155 MARKET STREET, 3RD FLOOR, PATERSON, NEW JERSEY** FOR THE PURPOSE OF DISCUSSING THE FOLLOWING MATTERS:

~ PUBLIC PORTION ~

1. Resolution authorizing Private Assignment Sales of certain Tax Certificates Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 54:5-113. FINANCE (RES. # 09:227)

FORMAL ACTION WILL BE TAKEN

2. Resolution to amend the 2009 Fiscal Year Municipal Budget. ADMINISTRATION (RES. # 09:228)

FORMAL ACTION WILL BE TAKEN

DISCUSSION:

3. Discussion with the Honorable Jose "Joey" Torres, Mayor, Ms. Susan E. Champion, Esq., Corporation Counsel and Mr. Gerald Dorf, Esq., Dorf & Dorf regarding "Resolution authorizing additional appropriations for a Professional Service Contract between the City of Paterson and Dorf & Dorf for Professional Services in connection with Collective Bargaining Negotiations."

NO FORMAL ACTION WILL BE TAKEN

DISCUSSION:

4. Discussion with Mr. Michael Deutsch, Principal Planner, regarding "An Ordinance amending and supplementing the "Zoning and Land Development Ordinance" of the City of Paterson, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey.

NO FORMAL ACTION WILL BE TAKEN

DISCUSSION:

- 5. Mr. Fred Margron, City Engineer, regarding the following Resolutions:
- Resolution authorizing the award of contract to perform Engineering Services for the City of Paterson RFP. 08.14.
- Resolution authorizing award of contract for miscellaneous flood repairs for the City of Paterson Bid No. 09.01 for the Engineering Division of the Department of Public Works.

NO FORMAL ACTION WILL BE TAKEN

JANE E. WILLIAMS-WARREN, CITY CLERK WILLIAM C. McKOY, COUNCIL PRESIDENT

The regularly scheduled Municipal Council Workshop Session will resume immediately following the Special Meeting.